Go 2 Guys Online Auction Consignment Contract

Date: Estimated Auction Date(s): CO#

Consignor (print) Name: Cust. #

Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip Code:
Cell Phone: Home Phone: Work Phone:
Email:

Commission / Fee Schedule — Per Item

Go2Guys Auction will no longer pay our consignors for items that

sells for less than $10. This will be considered a handling fee. X
$0-$9.99 100% All vehicles and equipment considered rolling stock will be
$10 - $25 35% sold for a commission of 10%
$26 - $50 30%
$51 - $500 20% All Items picked up from a location other than Go 2 Guys
$501 - $1000 15% Auction will be charged a flat consignment rate of 35%
$1001 - $15,000 10%
$15,001 - $40,000 7.5%
$40,001+ 5%

Terms

Please initial all boxes with an X

Commission Scale Agreed. All consigned lots will be subject to the above commission schedule. All lots
will be sold at absolute auction to the highest bidder unless otherwise stated in this contract. The minimum opening bid
for all lots is $5.00 (Five Dollars) unless otherwise stated in this contract.

X

Consignor May NOT Bid On Their Own Items. ifa consignor is found bidding on their own
items, the item will be removed from the auction and will be a NO SALE! Consignor will pay at the above commission
rate on highest bid placed on their lots they were found bidding on at the time the lots are removed from the auction.
Items will not be returned to the consignor until payment at the above commission rate is paid. Storage fees will apply
after the third business day the auction listing was closed. Business days will be considered Monday — Friday. Storage
fee will be $5 per pay, per item the consignor bid on.

Absolutely No Items Will Be Taken Back from Go 2 Guys Auction if a consigner chooses to
contest the rules a $50 per item handling and storage fee will apply.

X

Estimated auction dates are the approximate time Go 2 Guys Auction will attempt to get all consignor’s
items listed in an auction. The estimate is not a guarantee of when items will be listed.

Checks will be mailed 7-10 Days Payment of sold consigned items will be made by check issued 7-10
business days from the auction’s closing date.

X




All Checks Will Be Mailed you may not pick your check up from Go 2 Guys
Auction.

Consignor Initials:

Agreement

I, agree to the terms of this contact to consign items
to Go 2Guys Auction for sale at auction to the highest bidder. | have read and fully
understand the commission/fee structure and how the auction works. I certify that | am the
legal owner or an authorized representative and have the right to legally consign all the items
listed in this contact.

Consignor’s Name (print) Date Received by (G2G Employee)
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